O.l.H
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE & FARMERS’ WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY, DAIRYING & FISHERIES
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 1285
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 18" DECEMBER 2018

MILK BOOTHS/UNITS UNDER NATIONAL DAIRY DEVELOPMENT BOARD
1285. SHRI RAM CHARAN BOHRA:
Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE & FARMERS WELFARE be pleased to state:

(@) the details of the milk booths/dairy units opened in the country under National Dairy Development Board, State-wise;

(b) whether the Government proposes to set up more such booths/units in the country;
(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) if not, the reasons there for ?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE & FARMERS WELFARE

(SHRIMATI KRISHNA RAJ)

(@ No, Madam, no Milk booths/dairy units have been opened in the country under National Dairy Development Board.

(b) to (d) does not arise in view of the reply given in part (a) above.
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